

RESOLUTION NO. 464 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, Girard, Sokol, Wood, Vanselow, Brock and Seeber

AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THE WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT LOCAL PLAN FOR THE SARATOGA-WARREN-WASHINGTON WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD PROGRAM YEAR 2014 - 2015

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 279 of 2013, among other things, authorized the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to execute and submit a Workforce Investment Act Plan to the New York State Department of Labor (NYS DOL) for the Saratoga, Warren and Washington Counties workforce area, for the term commencing July 1, 2013 and terminating June 30, 2014, and

WHEREAS, a further Workforce Investment Act Plan is required to allow the Counties to continue to operate programs for the period of July 1, 2014 and terminating June 30, 2015, and to provide information relating to strategies and efficiencies for increases in funding and alignment with updated federal, state and local priorities, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute and submit a Workforce Investment Act Plan for the period commencing July 1, 2014 and terminating June 30, 2015, in a form approved by the County Attorney; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any and all related agreements and grant documents and revisions thereto, to access aid funds which may be allocated between the Counties in a manner prescribed under a separate Inter-County Agreement and in accordance with the Workforce Investment Board and County Employment & Training Offices, in a form approved by the County Attorney.